ASSEMBLY AND PARTS ALBUM

KDBE13015—C

The first revision

KDE145S3

No. Part No. Description  [Qty.[ No. Part No. Description  |Qty.|No. Part No. Description  |Qty.[No. Part No. Description  |Qty.| No. Part No. Description  |Qty.| No. Part No. Description  [Qty.
1 |KD6114Z Engine assembly | 1| 31|KDEL75883-0710000 |Door panel (1) 3| 61| KDE20RSS3-13042 | ATS wiring terminal bock | 1 | 91| XDE17555P3-1030000 | Airntake pipe of mufler | 1 | 121] KDEI9STA3-13100D1 | Shestofbatery comecionwie| 4 | 151| GB/T62. 1-2004 Butterfly nut M6 2
2 |KBS125 Generator assembly| 1| 32 [ KDE175583-0720000 |Door panel (2) 1| 62| ABB T3N Main breaker 1| 92| KDEI75583-1020000 | Muffler 1 | 122 KDE19T3-10001 Antifreeze fluid tank 1| 152| GB/T5789-1986 | Bolt M10x25 4
3 | KDEI45E3-1110000  |Water tank assembly| 1 | 33 | KDE70SSP-0700001 |Perspective window | 1| 63| MIZRAHUSRFHE | Ouputwidngteminalbiock | 1| 93| KDEI75SSP3-1000001 | dsess gsetofarausippe| 3 | 123] DX200 Oil water separator 1 | 153| GB/T6177. 1-2000 | NutMg 4
4 |KW3046A15-0000  |Airfilter (withcap)| 1| 34 |KDET0SSP-0700002 | Seal ribbon 1| 64| KP310 Generator set controler| 1| 94| KDE1758SP3-1000002 | Campinghoop of st ppe| 1 | 124] JJEP-34A Fuel electric pump 1| 154| GB/T6177.1-2000 | NutMi6 4
5 | KDE175SSP3-0100001 |4 outetbberppeofaifter| 1 | 35 | XDE7OSSP-0700003 | Rubber inlay ribbon | 1| 65| JK427 Ignition switch 1| 95| KDE145E3-1100008a | Wateroutetppecfweertanka | 1| 125) KDE175SSP3-0300001 | Electic pump clamphoop | 1 | 155| GB/T5789-1986 | BoltMx30 4
6 | KDE1755SP3-0120000 [Air fter supporting frame | 1 | 36 | MESAN(QOU-I-1:8-01)  [Door lock (Turkey) | 4 | 66] RV24YN20S-102  |Votage egueon potenometer| 1 | 96 | KDE145E3-11000028 | Water il pipeofwertanka | 1 | 126] BOSCH 2504 24V Battery breaker 1 | 156 QC/T699-1999 | Tipechsicampighonp10| 1
7 | KDE17588P3-0130000 (Lowercomecton ptecfaifter] 2 | 37 | CL226 Hinge (Shengjiu) | 8| 67| CEAT-10R-11 Emergency stop button| 2 | 97| KDE175E3-1100004 | Rubber gasketof watertank | 2 | 127| KDE3BST-03010-M | Ol discharge pipe 1| 157/ QC/T699-1999 | Tpecesiccampinghonp i | 1
8 | KDE175SSP3-0130001 {Lowgr comecton plteofaifier| 2 | 38 | KGELO00Ti-06700 | Shock pad of chassisfoot | 4| 68 RF-1004 Rocker switch 1| 98| KDE23SS3-0300002  |Comerionnttergpefollerpot | 1 | 128) KDESSST-03020-M | Fuel discharge pipe 1] 158) QC/T619-1999 o e tpe hoss hoop 165 6
9 | KDEI45E3-0140000  |Wire binding frame (1)] 1| 39 | KDEL75553-0810000 |Top cover front wallplate | 1 | 69| DV24V 10W Panel lluminated light| 1| 99| KDE285SS3-1111000 | Spill water ketle bracket | 1| 129) QC/T699-1999 | VsyeTtpeeasiocampighop| 1| 159] QC/T621-1999 Ste bt spngcamphaop (139) 16
10 | KDE145E3-0150000  |Wire binding frame (2)| 1| 40| KDE175853-0820000 | Top cover rearwall plate | 1 | 70| DV24V 10W Fuel gauge 1 | 100) KDE285SS3-1110001 | Pecantof il vttt | 2 | 130] QC/T699-1999 | Tipe lstccmpinghoop75 | 4 | 160| KDE145SS3-FO0005 | Nuneirgdminn e ey | 1
11 | KDEI75E3-1200001  |Let supportingleg ofenging| 1| 41| SXG-130 Water tank cover assembly | 1 | 71| 8211-12V DC contactor 2 | 101) KDE17555P3-0921000 [Mountingplate of DC contctr| 1 | 131| QC/T699-1999 | Thyechstcampinghoop | 2| 161|KDE175SS3-1400004 | Oiintake hose of ol pump| 1
12 | KDEI75E3-1200002  |Right supportingleg ofengine| 1 | 42 | KDE1755SP3-0910001 | Mety-methecnaecowerplats| 1 | 72| BX2041C Fuse box 1 | 10| KDEAI5E3-1100008 | Rt comeriorofvaterppe? | 2 | 132| QC/T699-1999 Type elesf camping ioop 80 | 4 | 162|KDE175553-1400005 | Of outlet hose of ofl pump| 1
13 | KDE14555P3-0320000 | Left support of watertank | 1| 43 [ KDE175853-0910001 | Transformer bracket| 1 | 73 |KDE175853-0932000 |Output panel 1 | 103| KDEAT5E3-1100009 | Rubbercomecorofwaerpipe )| 2 | 133| GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M10x30-12.95 8| 163| FIS-1. 0/220G Water acket heater (optonal) | 1
14 | KDE1458SP3-0330000 [Right support of watertank | 1 | 44 | XDEL75S53-0910002 | Srenghening pressinglate| 2 | 74| ant smbco.mcls or@ | Mini breaker assembly | 1 | 104|KG2406-01018 Line pressing hook 4 | 134| GB/T93-2000 Spring washer 10 20| 164| KDEL75553-0300001 | Bt vty et (piore] 1
15 | KDE175553-0310000 |Chassis weldment | 1| 45 | KDEI758S3-0911000 | utompaeofdesicconoleatioet | 1 | 75| ML2 Prolcive caseof reake | Protective case of breaker| 1 | 105]MZB-1000 Shock pad assembly 4 | 135| GB/T97. 1-2002 Plain washer 10 20| 165| KDE145E3-0300002 | et o) 1
16 | KDE175553-0330000 |Upper retum of coverplate| 1 | 46 | KDEI7555P3-0912000-= | Instrument board-a| 1 | 76| 250V 30A Hondasglephase oo soket | 2 | 106{KDE175533-1400001 |0l iling hose 1 | 136 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M10x50-12.98 12| 166| KDEL45E3-0300003 | Upmatciedi et v | 1
17 | KDE175853-0410000  |Front wallleft side plate| 1| 47 | KDE175SSP3-0913000 (Mowiigpetecfeecticequipnent| 1 | 77| Y-135(1354106)  |Threephases 5orepug634)| 1 | 107|KDE175553-1400002 | O returm hose 1 | 137| GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M12x25-10.98 8| 167 JJEP-34A Fuelelecrc pump (optional)| 1
18 | KDE175553-0420000 |Front wall plate 1| 48| XDE175583-0912000 |Coerpieofectoomnlcabiet | 1 | 78| Y-125(1254106) | Tveerphases Scoreplg 324)| 1| 108|KDE17555P3-1410000 | 0ilfiling pipe of engine | 1 | 138| GB/T93-2000 Spring washer 12 8| 168| BS21A Solenoid valve (optional)] 1
19 | KDE1758$3-0430000  |Front wallight side plate| 1| 49 | KDEL75SS3-0913000 |Mountingplateofairswitch | 1 | 79| Y-115(1154106)  |TheephasesSeoreplig (164)| 1 | 109|KDE180E3-14003 Strainer of il iling pipe | 1 | 139| GB/T97. 1-2002 Plain washer 12 8| 169| KDE2855S3-1400004 | hiuteremec el pind)| 2
20 | KDE35ST-04001 Water-proof cover | 16| 50 | KDE17555P3-0916000 | Output mounting plate | 1 | 80| Y50X-160BZK10 |Aviation socket 1| 110|KDE175853-1400003 | Ol discharge hose 1 | 140| GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M16x45-10.95 4 | 170| KDE175SSP3-1400006 | Erytose stk e (giod)| 1
21 | KDE175553-0400001 |Rearcoverpieofsockeicase | 1| 51| KDE2B5E3-09301 | Panelstopdog | 2 | 81 KP310-TTL Communicaion comecor | 1| 1L1[KDE35ST-14020 | Fueltank cover{witkeys) | 1 | 141] GB/T93-2000 Spring washer 16 12| 171| KDE175SSP3-1400007 | iyhse vkt (o) | 1
22 | KDE175553-0510000 |Leftweldment of centorpilar| 1| 52 | KDE28OE3-09304 | Washer 2 | 82| KDE30SS-13503 |Groundingcopperbushar | 1| 112|KDE35ST-14006 Strainer of o tank 1 | 142| GB/197. 1-2002 Plain washer 16 12| 172 KDE175SSP3-1400008 | iifusomedediopu (oiod | 1
23 | KDE175553-0520000 |Railweldmentifcenterpilar | 1] 53 | XinSu250,/5MA | Curent tensomermatch 310)| 3 | 83| YWJ-03 Oil lever sensor 1| 113[ QC/T638-2000 Copper seal washer 30 | 1 | 143| GB/T5783-2000 Boft M16x35-10.95 8| 173| KDE17555P3-0300001 | Eesopurpoengghiop (opive) | 1
24 | XDE175583-0530000 | Right weldment of centerpiler| 1| 54 | R-A-H-D-P-25 Heaydiycometvessnty v | 1 | 84 120AH Accumulator battery| 2 | 114| QC/T638-2000 Copper seal washer 16 | 1 | 144 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M16x15 1| 174 KDE285S33-0330000 | Bracketoffuel pump (optional| 1
25 | KDE175SSP3-0600001 | Guard plats of ar xhaustpipe | 2| 55 | HFV4-DC24V-012 | Small DC relay 6 | 85| KDE175SSP3-0360000 |Comection pateof DC contacor | 1 | 115{ KDEL75SSP3-1100006 | Water discharge hose 1 | 145 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M8x25 93| 175| KDE35ST-03020-M | Fueldischarge pipe (opiona) | 1
26 [ KDE175553-0610000 |Rear wallleft side plate | 1| 56 | 2002 Forthust electric governor | 1| 86| KDE285S33-0350000 | Diesel discharge nozzle| 1 | 116| KDE285SS3-0300001 | Rubberpad atol fllngopening| 1 | 146 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6x20 60( 176

27 | KDE175553-0620000 |Rear wall plate 1| 57|50X40 Trunking 1 2 | 87| KDEI75553-1400001  [Diesel discharge rubberhose | 1 | 117| KDE175SSP3-1710000| Battery pallet 1 | 147) GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M5x16 5| 177

28 [ KDE175533-0630000 |Rear wall right side plate| 1| 58 | 50 X40 Trunking 2 2 | 8850089 Walergootcover (Ftouomnssin) |~ 1 | 118 KDE175SSP3-1700001 | Pressing plate of battery | 1| 148| GB/T6177.1-2000 | NutM8 16 178

29 | KDE145553-0640000 |Water tank baffle plate| 1| 59| KDE1BOE3—13041 [ Wirngteminalblock assembly | 1 | 89| KDE175SSP3-1010000 (Air exhaust pipe of muffler| 1 { 119{ KDEROOOT-03002 | Battery pull bar 2 | 149| GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M12x25 12( 179

30 | KDE175S83-0630003 | Muffler connection plate | 1| 60| PLY-DAVR-250S/G |AVR 1| 90| KDE175353-1010000 | Air exhaust pipe of engine | 1 | 120] KDE3OES-17002-X  |Battery backer 2 | 150/ GB/15789-1986 Bolt M8x35 12] 180

WUXI KIPOR POWER CO., LTD.

Beside Jingyi Rd, Third-stage Development Section of Wangzhuang Industry Area, Wuxi High & New
Technology Industry Development Zone.

TEL: 0086-510-85205041

FAX: 0086-510-85203796




